INDIRA GANDHI GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAGPUR |

'FEE SCHEDULE OF MBBS ADMISSION FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

E‘-"’\ Fees
No.

(For Open Category [ Maharashtra State Students only

Students | v

| For Reserve Category of (ST/SC
' /EWS / SEBC/EBC/ OBC/NT/VJ |
j Students whose Income less than ’
' 8 Lac) '
Tuition Fee Rs. 1,39,300/- J © Rs.1000- N
+ J
Library fees (For Open  Category (Tuition fee is exempt to reserve |
Students Or Other than ’( Category student those eligible for |

Maharashtra Students)

scholais]lig) -

|

(Tuition Fee+Library feee) DD in favour of — “Administrative Officer

( I.G.G.M.C Nagpur”™ B
For All Students
1 Development Fee Rs. 5000/- Rs. 5000/- | Rs. 5000/-
(Development fee is
" exempt to sc Category ‘
student those Eligible for | ﬁ
scholarship) ‘ :
3 Gymkhana Fee Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/- | Rs. 500/- |
4 Caution Money Rs. 3000/- Rs. 3000/- ' Rs. 3000/-
5 Library Deposit Rs. 2000/- Rs. 2000/- | Rs. 2000/-
6 Laboratory Deposit Rs. 100/- Rs. 100/- | Rs. 100/-
Total Rs.10,600/- Rs.10,600/- ' Rs.10,600/-
DD(Rs. 10600/-) in favour of - “Dean 1.G.G.M.C Nagpur”
For SC category student DD of Rs.4600/- in favour of - Dean I.G.G.M.C Nagpur
7 Admission Fee Rs. 1500/- Rs. 1500/- Rs. 1500/-
8 Student Association | Rs. 750/- Rs. 750/- Rs. 750/-
9 MUHS Development | Rs. 100/- Rs. 100/- ' Rs. 100/-
Fee |
10 MUHSKridaShulk Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/-
11 Self Finance Unit | Rs.50/- Rs. 50/- Rs. 50/-
Shulk |
Total Rs. 2,900/- Rs. 2,900/- Rs. 2,900/- t
——
- Rs. 2900/- (BY CASH) }
1
AmartyaShikshaYojana Policy ShulkRs. 797/- (Submit After Dean Address) 1
(DD in favour of - “National Insurance Co. Ltd” (Payable at Kolhapur) 5
@
)

Note: As per Government GR on Dated 07 July 2023 and MUHS circular No. 1366/23 Dt. 28 August
2023 Development fees exempt to SC category .students those eligible for scholarship.
Students must submit income certificate at the time of admission for getting Development fees

benefit.
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